Fax message for uploading on PPRA website.

Mr. Rizwan Mehmood Assistant Director-II Cabinet Division PPRA, Islamabad, Fax # 051-9219149 Kindly upload the under mentioned prequalification notice on PPRA website.

To.

## PAKISTAN ORDNANCE FACTORIES DIRECTOR SERVICES WAH CANTT

## PRE-QUALIFICATION NOTICE

Applications are invited for pre-qualification of contractors for the following work so as to reach the Bid Center adjacent to Rabta Hall, POFs Wah Cantt on <u>22-07-2024</u>. After the completion of Pre-qualification, Tender documents will be issued on or before <u>05-08-2024</u> and tender filled along with earnest money in shape of CDR in favor of Director Services, POF Wah Cantt. Tenders will be received in Bid Center upto 1100 hrs on <u>21-08-2024</u> and opened at 1200 hrs on the same date.

DESCRIPTION O F WORK	Estimated Cost @ MES Schedule of rates 2021 (as amended up to date)
Term contract for maintenance of Internal / External Electrification and minor works etc at Engineering, and residential Estate Area POFs Wah Cantt.	Rs 2.5 Million

2. For pre-qualification, parties having experience, capability and resources may apply along with the following information and documents: -

- a. Name of the firm along with Postal Address, Phone & Fax number.
- b. Experience Record (Annex-A).
- c. Partnership deed, Article of association or registration of firm's certificate.
- d. Current works in progress as per specimen (Annex-B).
- e. Copy of registration with Pakistan Engineering Council.
- f. Pre-qualified for similar nature of works with Govt, Semi Govt/Private Firm.
- g. All detail in the financial capability form (Annex-C).
- h. Particular of permanent staff, their qualification and experience.
- i. A list of equipment / machinery (Annex-D).
- j. Certificate of payment of income tax & Professional Taxes. (Active tax payer)
- k. Litigation with MES / Government, if any (Annex-E).
- 1. Affidavit that the firm has never been black listed by any department.
- m. Details of affiliated sub contractor for specialized jobs (Annex-F).

n. Summary of company profile (Annex-G).

3. Those who fail to provide above mentioned documents shall be disqualified.

4. Firms / contractors already working with POFs need to furnish particulars of work in hand, outside POF with the addresses of Clients.

5. Director Services may be contacted at phone No. 051-9055-21090 & email <u>dirser.pof@gmail.com</u> for further information.

(Aamir Hassan) Director Services C-O4 POFs Wah Cantt.